
 

 

Curriculum Vitae  

Name: Wasan Abdulhussein Ridha   

Place and Date of birth: Baghdad  22/4/1984 

Occupation; Instructor in the Italian Language Department   

Academic Title: Assistant teacher   

Minor (Specialization): Italian language and literatura  

Major (Specialization): Italian language . 

Scientific degree(s): Master 

Work address: University of Baghdad/College of languages/Italian dept    

E-mail address: wasan.a@colang.uobaghdad.edu.iq   

Work phone number:  

Mobile phone number:  

1. Academic Scientific Certifications 

Degree of Science University College Date 

B.Sc. 

University of Baghdad 

collage of language 

Italian department 

 languages 1/7/2006 

M.Sc. 
Italy university Perugia 

of the studies 

Italian language and 

literature 
24/4/2018 

    

    

2. Career (Titles) 

No. Career (Title) Institution Period (From-To) 

1.  Assistant Translator 

University of 

Baghdad/College of 

languages 

18/12/2007-18/12/2011 

2.  Translator 

University of 

Baghdad/College of 

languages 

18/12/2011-18/12/2015 

3.  Senior translator 

University of 

Baghdad/College of 

languages 

18/12/2015-18/9/2018 

4.  Assistant teacher University of 18/9/2018-12/3/2021 

 



 

 

Baghdad/College of 

languages 

5.     

6.     

7.     

 

  



 

 

3. University Teaching 

No. University College/Institute From-To 

1.  Baghdad College of languages 
10/9/2009 

Until now 

2.     

3.     

4.     

5.     

6.     

7.     

4. Teaching Experience 

No. Department Subject Year 

1.  Italian Grammer  2008-2009 

2.  Italian Reading 2009-2010 

3.  Italian Culture and civilization 2010-2011 

4.  Italian Culture and civilization 2011-2012 

5.  Italian Comprehension  2012-2013 

6.  Italian 
Comprehension, 

Introduction to literature 
2019-2020 

7.  Italian 

Comprehension, 

Introduction to literature, 

Reading 

2020-2021 

8.  Italian 

Comprehension,  

legal translation 

composition 

2021-2022 

5. Supervision 

No. Thesis Title Department Year 

1.  Eugenio Montale: Le sue poesie  piu’ Italian department 2020-2021 



 

 

importanti 

2.  Un viaggio nell’amore secondo Boccaccio Italian department 2020-2021 

3.  
Venezia: Il suo impatto politico e sociale sulle 

citta’ vicine 
Italian department 2020-2021 

4.  
L’arte italiana: L’opera piu’ importante di 

Paolo Uccello 
Italian department 2020-2021 

5.     

6.     

7.     

6. Conferences You Participated: 

No. Conference Title Year Place   Type of Participation 

1.  

The Iraq social heritage and 

strengthening the national 

identity 

2018 
College of 

languages 

Lecturer 

2.      

3.      

4.      

5.      

6.      

7.      

7. Scientific Activities 

Within College Outside the College 

  

  

  

  

  

  



 

 

  

8. Research Projects in the Felid of Specialization to the Environment, 

Society or the Development of Education 

No. Research Title Place of Publication Year 

1.     

2.     

3.     

4.     

5.     

6.     

7.     

9. Memberships 

• Member of Iraqi Translators’ Association (ITA). 

•  

•  

•  

10. Awards and Certificates of Appreciation 

No. Name of Awards and Certificates Donor Year 

1.  Letter of thanks Deanship of the college of languages 2019 

2.  Letter of thanks Deanship of the college of languages 2020 

3.  Letter of thanks Presidency the university of Baghdad 2020 

4.  Letter of thanks Minister of higher Education 2020 

5.  Letter of thanks Minister of higher Education 2020 

6.     

7.     



 

 

11. Publications 

No. Scientific Literature Title Year of Publication 

8.    

9.    

10.    

11.    

12.    

13.    

14.    

12. Languages 

• Arabic 

• Italian 

• English 
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